
Class drop off, pick up times and locations for week beginning 

24th August 2020 ONLY 

This is to facilitate children’s transition back to school and familiarisation with the 

new Health & Safety Procedures.   

 

Normal school hours will commence on Tuesday 1st September 2020. 

P1-3 will finish at 2pm, P4-7 will finish at 3pm.  Staggered drop off times and 

entrance/exit points will remain in place. 

 

Class Start Date Start time Entrance Door Finish time Exit Door 

P1 28/8/2020 8.45am 
Green gate - 
side door 

12.15pm 
Main school 
door (front 
door) 

P2/3 
26/8/2020 -
28/8/2020 

8.45am 

Library 
door/Porch at 
road side of 
school 

12.15pm 

Library 
door/Porch at 
road side of 
school 

P3/4 
26/8/2020 
-28/8/2020 

8.45am 

Please note 
Mrs Reid is no 
longer the 
mobile.  She is 
now in Mrs 
Bennett’s 
classroom.   
Enter via green 
gate, follow 
path to 
playground and 
enter via 
cloakroom. 

12.15pm Green gate 

P5/6 26/8/2020 9:00am 

Green gate –
side door 
now in Mrs 
White’s 
classroom 

12.30pm Green gate 

P6 (in P6/7) 26/8/2020 9:00am Main door 12.30pm Main door 

P7 24/8/2020 9:00am Main door 12.30pm Main door 


