## Class drop off, pick up times and locations for week beginning

## 24<sup>th</sup> August 2020 ONLY

## This is to facilitate children's transition back to school and familiarisation with the new Health & Safety Procedures.

Class	Start Date	Start time	Entrance Door	Finish time	Exit Door
P1	28/8/2020	8.45am	Green gate - side door	12.15pm	Main school door (front door)
P2/3	26/8/2020 - 28/8/2020	8.45am	Library door/Porch at road side of school	12.15pm	Library door/Porch at road side of school
P3/4	26/8/2020 -28/8/2020	8.45am	Please note Mrs Reid is no longer the mobile. She is now in Mrs Bennett's classroom. Enter via green gate, follow path to playground and enter via cloakroom.	12.15pm	Green gate
P5/6	26/8/2020	9:00am	Green gate – side door now in Mrs White's classroom	12.30pm	Green gate
P6 (in P6/7)	26/8/2020	9:00am	Main door	12.30pm	Main door
Р7	24/8/2020	9:00am	Main door	12.30pm	Main door

Normal school hours will commence on Tuesday 1<sup>st</sup> September 2020.

P1-3 will finish at 2pm, P4-7 will finish at 3pm. Staggered drop off times and entrance/exit points will remain in place.